



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 003      **Contract ID:** 0092-0694      **Counties:** New Haven  
**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024 2:00 pm      **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 5/8/2024 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 577 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Incident Management System Installation I-95 & I-91 in D3      **Project(s):** 0911(136)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$14,292,000.00	100.00%
2	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$17,674,347.00	123.67%
3	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$17,766,807.27	124.31%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0092-0694      **Counties:** New Haven  
**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024      **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven  
**Call Order:** 003      **Project(s):** 0911(136)  
**Contract Time:** 577 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Incident Management System Installation I-95 & I-91 in D3

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	71,639.00000	71,639.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	78,000.00000	78,000.00
0020 0201451 TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	135.000 l.f.	61.27000	8,271.45	25.00000	3,375.00	26.35000	3,557.25
0030 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 ea.	2,235.00000	33,525.00	4,100.00000	61,500.00	2,500.00000	37,500.00
0040 0210821 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	20,000.000 est.	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
0050 0219003 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM	2,330.000 l.f.	5.98000	13,933.40	9.00000	20,970.00	8.25000	19,222.50
0060 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	636.000 ton	79.00000	50,244.00	64.00000	40,704.00	60.00000	38,160.00
0070 0504009 RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)	50,000.000 est.	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
0080 0651592 HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 6" HDPE ** See Special Provisions **	252.000 l.f.	392.04000	98,794.08	416.00000	104,832.00	383.00000	96,516.00
0090 0822100.01 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	320.000 l.f.	135.28000	43,289.60	171.00000	54,720.00	170.00000	54,400.00
0100 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	2,685.000 l.f.	31.18000	83,718.30	36.00000	96,660.00	33.00000	88,605.00
0110 0910400 CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	126.000 l.f.	24.25000	3,055.50	59.00000	7,434.00	53.00000	6,678.00





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0240 0969054	(1.000)	346,482.00000	346,482.00	237,600.00000	237,600.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0250 0969064	21.000	5,868.00000	123,228.00	5,000.00000	105,000.00	7,000.00000	147,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0260 0970006	120,000.000	1.00000	120,000.00	1.00000	120,000.00	1.00000	120,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0270 0970007	900.000	72.00000	64,800.00	71.00000	63,900.00	66.00000	59,400.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0280 0971001	(1.000)	539,950.00000	539,950.00	312,000.00000	312,000.00	437,000.00000	437,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0290 0975004	(1.000)	398,454.00000	398,454.00	1,695,000.00000	1,695,000.00	605,000.00000	605,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0300 0976002	400.000	1.00000	400.00	1.00000	400.00	0.70000	280.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0310 0978002	100.000	87.00000	8,700.00	95.00000	9,500.00	68.45000	6,845.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0320 0979003	40.000	144.00000	5,760.00	347.00000	13,880.00	131.60000	5,264.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0330 0980020	(1.000)	36,496.00000	36,496.00	92,000.00000	92,000.00	33,265.00000	33,265.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0340 0981100	100.000	49.00000	4,900.00	54.00000	5,400.00	44.25000	4,425.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0350 1001001	91,383.000	21.69000	1,982,097.27	25.00000	2,284,575.00	30.00000	2,741,490.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0360	1001004	2,050.000	305.99000	627,279.50	438.00000	897,900.00	345.00000	707,250.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
0370	1002015	18.000	1,079.90000	19,438.20	1,315.00000	23,670.00	2,500.00000	45,000.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0380	1002214	23.000	1,493.00000	34,339.00	1,181.00000	27,163.00	1,750.00000	40,250.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0390	1002232	23.000	19,427.00000	446,821.00	29,740.00000	684,020.00	25,765.00000	592,595.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE - TYPE "C" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	1008015	3,948.000	37.86000	149,471.28	35.00000	138,180.00	45.00000	177,660.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0410	1008115	19,169.000	16.08000	308,237.52	17.00000	325,873.00	16.00000	306,704.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0420	1008117	243.000	52.55000	12,769.65	28.00000	6,804.00	35.00000	8,505.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0430	1008215	2,219.000	22.29000	49,461.51	22.00000	48,818.00	20.00000	44,380.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0440	1008711	356.000	82.54000	29,384.24	134.00000	47,704.00	210.00000	74,760.00
	4" RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - UNDER SLOPE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0450	1008720	14,150.000	74.41000	1,052,901.50	104.00000	1,471,600.00	144.00000	2,037,600.00
	4" RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0460	1008721	8,134.000	16.86000	137,139.24	22.00000	178,948.00	64.00000	520,576.00
	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED 4" RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0470 1008770 4" PVC MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	54,084.000 l.f.	20.02000	1,082,761.68	27.00000	1,460,268.00	23.00000	1,243,932.00
0480 1008860 4" FIBERGLASS MULTIDUCT CONDUIT - EXTRA HEAVY WALL ** See Special Provisions **	2,203.000 l.f.	127.49000	280,860.47	112.00000	246,736.00	180.00000	396,540.00
0490 1008907 CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	14.000 hr	147.00000	2,058.00	772.00000	10,808.00	279.00000	3,906.00
0500 1008910 MULTIDUCT CONDUIT REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	25,000.000 est.	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
0510 1008999 INTERCONNECT CONDUIT IDENTIFICATION POST ** See Special Provisions **	52.000 ea.	250.00000	13,000.00	108.00000	5,616.00	510.00000	26,520.00
0520 1009016 18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	2,040.00000	12,240.00	2,200.00000	13,200.00	3,505.00000	21,030.00
0530 1010011 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	72.000 ea.	941.00000	67,752.00	965.00000	69,480.00	900.60000	64,843.20
0540 1012031 NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	10,376.000 l.f.	2.90000	30,090.40	4.00000	41,504.00	3.60000	37,353.60
0550 1012033 NO. 1/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	13,556.000 l.f.	3.61000	48,937.16	4.50000	61,002.00	6.00000	81,336.00
0560 1012034 NO. 4 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	7,692.000 l.f.	2.15000	16,537.80	3.00000	23,076.00	6.00000	46,152.00
0570 1012038 NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	216.000 l.f.	6.79000	1,466.64	2.50000	540.00	3.00000	648.00
0580 1012058 NO. 2/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	12,471.000 l.f.	4.46000	55,620.66	5.00000	62,355.00	8.00000	99,768.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0590 1014503 TRANSFORMER 5 KVA 240/120 VOLT ** See Special Provisions **	13.000 ea.	1,441.00000	18,733.00	4,377.00000	56,901.00	2,300.00000	29,900.00
0600 1014901 REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	14,068.000 l.f.	1.82000	25,603.76	1.00000	14,068.00	1.20000	16,881.60
0610 1015041 PULL BOX ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 ea.	3,679.00000	367,900.00	3,816.00000	381,600.00	4,720.00000	472,000.00
0620 1017032 SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	13.000 ea.	1,901.00000	24,713.00	2,221.00000	28,873.00	14,000.00000	182,000.00
0630 1017033 SERVICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	13.000 ea.	6,850.00000	89,050.00	13,345.00000	173,485.00	19,400.00000	252,200.00
0640 1017048 INSTALL SERVICE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	100,000.000 est.	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00
0650 1017049 ATMS SERVICE REVISION ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	2,100.00000	10,500.00	1,994.00000	9,970.00	1,457.00000	7,285.00
0660 1108627 TERMINAL (PORT) SERVER ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	21,008.00000	42,016.00	20,820.00000	41,640.00	19,957.00000	39,914.00
0670 1108628 PORT SHARING DEVICE ** See Special Provisions **	22.000 ea.	16,583.00000	364,826.00	16,412.00000	361,064.00	15,653.00000	344,366.00
0680 1108629 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MINI-HUB CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	25,256.00000	50,512.00	23,884.00000	47,768.00	24,474.00000	48,948.00
0690 1108644 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	22.000 ea.	22,876.00000	503,272.00	22,454.00000	493,988.00	20,782.00000	457,204.00
0700 1108661 10/100 BASE - TX ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	93,573.00000	187,146.00	93,048.00000	186,096.00	93,300.00000	186,600.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0710	1108662	5.000	15,548.00000	77,740.00	15,542.00000	77,710.00	15,300.00000	76,500.00
	ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0720	1108704	22.000	12,627.00000	277,794.00	12,363.00000	271,986.00	12,000.00000	264,000.00
	OPTICAL VIDEO/DATA TRANSMITTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0730	1108707	2.000	71,190.00000	142,380.00	70,700.00000	141,400.00	67,670.00000	135,340.00
	RACK MOUNT OPTICAL VIDEO DATA RECEIVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0740	1108826	3.000	9,953.00000	29,859.00	16,632.00000	49,896.00	7,515.00000	22,545.00
	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0750	1108841	1.000	207,708.00000	207,708.00	206,858.00000	206,858.00	199,014.00000	199,014.00
	MULTI-CHANNEL FIBER OPTIC VIDEO MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0760	1112210	24.000	20,704.00000	496,896.00	19,788.00000	474,912.00	20,107.00000	482,568.00
	CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0770	1112217	23.000	59,011.00000	1,357,253.00	57,928.00000	1,332,344.00	63,100.00000	1,451,300.00
	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0780	1112241	46.000	5,005.00000	230,230.00	5,328.00000	245,088.00	3,285.00000	151,110.00
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0790	1112252	35,000.000	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00
	EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0800	1112349	1.000	27,268.00000	27,268.00	21,683.00000	21,683.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
	INSTALL CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ON EXISTING POLE (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0810	1113604	21,685.000	4.60000	99,751.00	4.50000	97,582.50	4.36000	94,546.60
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 6 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **								
0820	1113621	774.000	10.11000	7,825.14	5.00000	3,870.00	8.34000	6,455.16
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 72 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **								
0830	1113627	129,573.000	3.93000	509,221.89	6.50000	842,224.50	4.82000	624,541.86
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 144 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **								
0840	1113813	(1.000)	56,310.00000	56,310.00	17,538.00000	17,538.00	52,632.00000	52,632.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **								
0850	1130010	190.000	36.00000	6,840.00	145.00000	27,550.00	37.55000	7,134.50
ARROW BOARD								
0860	1131002	40.000	98.00000	3,920.00	157.00000	6,280.00	65.00000	2,600.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0870	1220027	854.000	22.00000	18,788.00	19.00000	16,226.00	10.00000	8,540.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
0880	1803313	2.000	5,544.00000	11,088.00	7,128.00000	14,256.00	4,295.00000	8,590.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)								
0890	1806202	2,400.000	38.00000	91,200.00	65.00000	156,000.00	77.00000	184,800.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
0900	1806226	700.000	38.00000	26,600.00	69.00000	48,300.00	79.00000	55,300.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **								
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$14,292,000.00		\$17,674,347.00		\$17,766,807.27
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$14,292,000.00</b>		<b>\$17,674,347.00</b>		<b>\$17,766,807.27</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum